Site Names:

County:

Funct. Class:
Location:

Idaho Transportation Department
Roadway, Monthly Hourly Volume for August 2015

00219, West ParkCenter Seasonal Factor Group: 99
Ada Daily Factor Group: 99
U Principal Arterial - Other Axle Factor Group: 99

Parkcenter Blvd 0.1 Mi N of Beacon St, Boise Growth Factor Group:
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Site Names:

County:

Funct. Class:
Location:

00219, West ParkCenter

Ada

U Principal Arterial - Other
Parkcenter Blvd 0.1 Mi N of Beacon St, Boise

Idaho Transportation Department

Neg Dir, Monthly Hourly Volume for August 2015

Seasonal Factor Group:
Daily Factor Group:
Axle Factor Group:
Growth Factor Group:
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Location:

Idaho Transportation Department
Pos Dir, Monthly Hourly Volume for August 2015

00219, West ParkCenter Seasonal Factor Group: 99
Ada Daily Factor Group: 99
U Principal Arterial - Other Axle Factor Group: 99

Parkcenter Blvd 0.1 Mi N of Beacon St, Boise Growth Factor Group:

0:00

1:00 | 2:00 | 3:00 | 4:00 | 5:00 | 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00

20:00

21:00

22:00

23:00

Total

Sat, 01

126

100 59 20 16 30 72 171 256 383 478 531 597 629 588 606 624 607 623 506

424

294

258

8,383

Sun, 02

134

89 895 36 19 38 52 113 212 259 381 493 528 560 599 537 548 532 516 406

352

273

200

99

7,061

Mon, 03

61

32 14 12 28 105 275 797 754 616 554 698 8195 759 705 819 1031 1205 746 553

421

323

197

97

11,617

Tue, 04

5

26 18 20 35 125 299 756 86 602 511 667 858 828 723 755 1075 1219 765 577

438

350

263

127

11,947

'Wed, 05

52

30 9 23 26 106 296 776 89 613 587 729 828 813 754 851 1044 1286 831 593

504

471

307

129

12,548

Thu, 06

76

32 28 21 33 105 273 778 87 639 58 763 826 815 748 838 1079 1192 72 537

487

434

271

127

12,272

Fri, 07

49

44 24 20 26 86 251 703 784 545 534 727 823 752 759 866/ 1017 1067 763 545

432

391

255

145

11,608

Sat, 08

85

70 52 25 23 31 62 143 288 362 449 541 635 607 607 655 605 559 561 474

422

397

279

182

8,114

Sun, 09

116

76 68 21 15 31 53 105 197 273 351 529 548 586 578 581 571 549 51 379

327

278

168

81

6,991

Mon, 10

49

20 22 19 32 99 314 763 789 677 549 726 80 753 658 759 972 1216 764 522

458

287

184

79

11,511

Tue, 11

39

27 15 25 29 125 313 761 823 618 563 716 848 803 748 811 1087 1241 766 567

459

374

183

120

12,061

'Wed, 12

Thu, 13

Fri, 14

Sat, 15

Sun, 16

Mon, 17

Tue, 18

'Wed, 19

Thu, 20

Fri, 21

Sat, 22

Sun, 23

Mon, 24

Tue, 25

'Wed, 26

Thu, 27

Fri, 28

Sat, 29

Sun, 30

Mon, 31

Created:

9/21/2015 2:35:39PM

MVO03: Page 3 of 3



